Press Release



Everbright Greentech Chosen as a Constituent Stock of Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Benchmark Index

13 August 2018, Hong Kong – China Everbright Greentech Limited ("Everbright Greentech" or the "Company") (HKSE: 1257) is pleased to announce that it has been selected for the first time as a constituent stock of the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Benchmark Index, effective on 10 September 2018. The inclusion in the index demonstrates the Company's consistent excellent performance in environmental protection, social responsibility and corporate governance, providing the market and investors objective and reliable standards in judging the Company's sustainable development capability.

Officially launched in September 2011, the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Benchmark Index is well recognised as a key index in the international capital market, with an aim of improving the overall awareness of corporate sustainability (encompassing environmental, social and corporate governance issues) and reflecting an enterprise's performance and investment value in terms of sustainable development. The assessment process is conducted by an independent and professional assessment body, which assesses enterprise candidates based on seven core criteria, namely: organisational governance, human rights, labor practices, environment, fair operating practices, consumer issues, community involvement and development.

Mr. QIAN Xiaodong, Deputy General Manager of China Everbright International Limited and CEO of Everbright Greentech, said, "We are very pleased to become a constituent member of the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Benchmark Index merely over one year after the Company's listing. This is an important recognition of our commitment to developing environmental protection business, contributing to society and consistently improving our corporate governance capability. Everbright Greentech will continue to remain true to its original aspiration and keep its mission firmly in mind, making contributions to environmental protection and sustainable development in both domestic and international communities."

Press Release



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1257)

About China Everbright Greentech Limited

China Everbright Greentech Limited is a specialty environmental protection service provider in China, focusing on biomass integrated utilisation, hazardous waste treatment, environmental remediation, solar energy and wind power. The Company was listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("Hong Kong Stock Exchange") on 8 May 2017. As of 31 December 2016, the Company's aggregate biomass power generation designed capacity ranked fourth in China, and its aggregate hazardous waste disposal designed capacity ranked third in China and the first in Eastern China. Everbright Greentech adheres to development driven by business innovation and initiated the country' urban-rural integration project. Its businesses span across 14 provinces and municipalities in China and Germany. Leveraging its unique and diversified business models, strategic layout, robust supply networks, a strong pipeline of projects, and high level of technologies and management capabilities, Everbright Greentech is well positioned in China's environmental protection service industry.

The Company's controlling shareholder, China Everbright International Limited ("Everbright International", a listed company on the Mainboard of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, stock code: 257) is a leader in China's environmental protection industry, whereas China Everbright Group Ltd., the parent company of Everbright International, is a conglomerate among the Fortune Global 500.

For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited Corporate Communications

Email: media@ebgreentech.com

Citigate Dewe Rogerson
James Wong / Jobie Cheung

Email: <u>james.wong@citigatedewerogerson.com</u> / <u>jobie.cheung@citigatedewerogerson.com</u>

Tel: +852 3103 0123 / +852 3103 0107

For investor inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited

Investor Relations

Email: ir@ebgreentech.com